### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Taylor	01/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29353723

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8380

Email:mjwdocket@lplegal.comCorrespondent Name:Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLCAddress Line 1:2 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31265DS (35371-81862US2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell J. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=81862US2A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0363 CH \$40.00 Z935.

501109806

Docket 31265DS (35371-81862US2)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Ian Taylor     Park Hill,     Kenilworth, Warwickshir United Kingdom	e, CV8 2JG	2)		
3)		<b>4</b> )		
(1) in and to an invention e	ntitled "Design for States Patent Appli	Weighting Apparatus' ication on even date he	igns, my/our entire right, title and interest: " for which I/we have executed a PCT Pater rewith, and, if applicable, which claims the	
(2) in and to an invention e	ntitled "		we previously filed United States Provision	nai
Application(s) and in and to to the United States (includ thereof) based upon said in	o all other patent ap ing divisional, con vention, and in and	pplications now or here timustion, reexamination I to the patent or patent	lication and/or United States Provisional eafter filed in the United States and countri- on, and reissue applications, and legal equiv- ts granted thereon or issued therefrom, inch- s for which said patent or patents may be go	valents uding
	ities and/or conven	ntions based upon said i	e United States which may be filed under a invention(s) shall be filed in the name of A upon said invention(s).	
consideration to me/us, exe assigns, to be necessary, to	cute any and all pa be a complete fulf	pers that may be neces illment of the intent an	its successors or assigns, and without furth sary, or deemed by Assignee, its successor id purposes of this Assignment, it being und id by Assignee, its successors and assigns,	s or derstood
I/we hereby further agree a appropriate government off patents to Assigned.	nd authorize the Ci icials for applicabl	ommissioner of Patents le countries foreign to t	s and Trademarks of the United States and the United States to issue any and all above	all other ≻identified
1) Ian Taylor	<u>15/</u>	0110 2	Date	
3)	Date	4)		
~/	Date		Date	num

**RECORDED: 03/04/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024030 FRAME: 0364